



**Rate Schedule 111 - Large General Service****Monthly Charges***(Includes the effects of Schedules 150, 155, 164, 166, 175, 178, 191, & 192)***If consumption is less than or equal to 200 therms:**

\$150.11	Minimum Charge, <b>Plus</b>		
\$0.37607	per therm for the first	200	therms ** (See example below for Min. use customer)

**If consumption is greater than 200 therms:**

\$1.12662	per therm for the first	200	therms
\$0.81856	per therm for the next	800	therms
\$0.71335	per therm for the next	9000	therms
\$0.66385	per therm for the next	15000	therms
\$0.57796	per therm for all additional therms		

(Minimum charge is \$150.11, plus the adjustments from Schedules 150, 155, 175, 176, 178, 191, & 192, unless a higher minimum is required under contract to cover special conditions.)

Plus Sch 164 CCA Charge of **\$0.39984 per therm** (all therms) less Schedule 164 CCA Benefit of 55% of the amount charged on Schedule 164 per block (up to: B1=\$31.94 B2=\$133.59 B3=\$473.04 B4=\$1,626.35 B5=\$5,491.07)

**Example for Minimum Use Customer (Less than 200 therms per month) -**

If you used 175 therms of gas, your bill would be calculated as follows:

Minimum charge for use of less than 200 therms = \$150.11 plus

Sched 111 rate per therm: \$ - X 175 therms = \$ - plus

Sched 150 rate per therm: \$ 0.31348 X 175 therms = \$ 54.86 plus

Sched 155 rate per therm: \$ (0.05249) X 175 therms = \$ (9.19) plus

Sched 161 rate per therm: \$ 0.00003 X 175 therms = \$ 0.01 plus

Sched 166 rate per therm: \$ 0.00022 X 175 therms = \$ 0.04 plus

Sched 175 rate per therm: \$ 0.02648 X 175 therms = \$ 4.63 plus

Sched 176 rate per therm: \$ - X 175 therms = \$ - plus

Sched 178 rate per therm: \$ - X 175 therms = \$ - plus

Sched 191 rate per therm: \$ 0.04012 X 175 therms = \$ 7.02 plus

Sched 192 rate per therm: \$ 0.04823 X 175 therms = \$ 8.44 plus

Plus Sch 164 CCA Charge \$ 0.39984 X 175 therms = \$ 69.97 plus

Less Sch 164 CCA Benefit

Block 1 max benefit up to \$31.94 or 55% of Sch 164 Charges =

\$69.97 \* 55% = \$38.48

Total Charge for service \$ (31.94) \$253.95 (franchise fees not included)

**Example for Other Customers (use of more than 200 therms per month) -**

If you used 1240 therms of gas, your bill would be calculated like this:

Minimum Charge	=	\$0.00
\$1.12662	x 200	= \$225.32
\$0.81856	x 800	= \$654.85
\$0.57796	x 240	= \$138.71
\$0.39984	x 1240	= \$495.80 Sch 164 CCA Charge

Blocks 1-3 max benefit up to \$638.57 or 55% of Sch 164

Charges = \$495.80 \* 55% = \$272.69

(272.69) Sch 164 CCA Benefit

Total Charge for service \$1,241.99 (franchise fees not included)